

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 10 August 1993

CONSUMER GUARANTEES BILL

Proposed Amendments

Hon. D.A.M. GRAHAM, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 2: To omit from line 14 on page 5 the word "a", and substitute the word "an".

Clause 38: To omit from line 18 on page 26 the word "fit", and substitute the word "just".

Clause 40: To omit subclause (1A) (all the words in lines 13 to 16 on page 28), and substitute the following subclause:

(1A) Nothing in this Act shall give any person a right of redress against a charitable organisation in any case where goods or services are supplied by the charitable organisation for the principal purpose of benefiting the person to whom the supply is made.

Clause 41: To insert in line 24 on page 28, after the word "supplier", the words "in New Zealand".

To insert in line 28 on page 28, after the word "supplier", the words "in New Zealand".

Clause 44: To omit from line 25 on page 30 the words "the course of a business", and substitute the word "trade".

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Clause 40 (1A) is amended to provide that where a charitable gift is made, only the charitable organisation (and not the manufacturer) is excepted from the provisions of the Bill.

The amendments to *clause 41* are consistent with the amendments to *clause 12* recommended by the Select Committee.

The other amendments are of a tidying-up nature.